Central Roadracing Association

May 10-12, 2013 ~ Competition Course
Thursday, May 9, 2013

Racer Wristbands Race Registration

Tech Inspection Tech Barn
Friday, May 10, 2013

New Rider Classroom Training Classroom

Racer Wristbands Race Registration
Tech Inspection Tech Barn
Worker's Meeting Bandshell

New Rider Track Tour

Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast
New Riders Practice
1/2 Day Practice Wrist Bands ONLY Race Registration
Lunch Wheelie Bar

Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell

New Riders Practice

Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast
New Rider Race 5 laps

Race Registration Race Registration
Tech Inspection Tech Barn

Saturday, May 11, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands

Race Registration

Worker's Meeting Bandshell
Tech Inspection Tech Barn
Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Fast/Medium/Slow
Lunch Wheelie Bar

Parade Lap Meet at Track Entrance by Bandshell

National Anthem

SUPERSPORT SPRINTS MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (8 laps)
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

FORMULA 40 F1/F2 (8 laps)

TROPHY DASH 1 GP1 & GP2 (18 laps)

TROPHY DASH 2 GP3 & GP4 (18 laps)

Blessing of Corner Workers, Riders and Bikes in front of Jim Wiles's trailer
Chapel Service Location TBD (See Jim Wiles or John Anderson)

Sunday, May 12, 2013

Race Registration/Racer Wristbands Race Registration

Worker's Meeting Bandshell
Tech Inspection Tech Barn
Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Fast/Medium/Slow
National Anthem

FRAMSTAD CUP

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS SPMIN/STW, MWE, MWN (8 laps)

Lunch Wheelie Bar

Parade Lap Meet at Track Entrance by Bandshell
SUPERBIKE SPRINTS UL/125GP/N250, HW, LW/250GP, UNL (8 laps)
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

GRAND PRIX SPRINTS MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (8 laps)

7:00pm-10:00pm
7:30pm-10:00pm

7:00am-9:30am
8:00am-9:00am
8:00am-2:00pm
9:00am
9:30am-9:45am
9:45am

10:00am-11:30am
11:30am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:45pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
3:00pm-3:15pm
3:15pm-5:00pm
5:00pm-5:15pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
8:00pm-9:00pm

8am-9:30am
8:00am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
12:55pm
1:00pm-3:30pm
3:30pm-3:45pm
3:50pm-4:10pm
4:15pm-5:00pm
5:05pm-5:45pm
7:00pm

8:00pm

8:00am-9:15am
8:00am
8:00am-9:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:00am
10:05am
10:10am-10:30am
10:40am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-2:30pm
2:30pm-2:45pm
2:45pm-5:00pm

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate) ~ BIR Radio (Competition Course) - 87.9FM



Central Roadracing Association

Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection

Friday, June 14, 2013
New Rider Classroom Training

Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection
Worker's Meeting

New Rider Track Tour
Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Classroom

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Patio (base of tower)

Patio (base of tower)

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice

New Riders Practice
1/2 Day Practice Wrist Bands ONLY

Lunch

Mandatory Rider's Meeting
New Riders Practice

Open Practice

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

Open Practice
New Rider Race
Framstad Cup
Race Registration
Tech Inspection

Saturday, June 15, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands

Worker's Meeting
Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Slow/Medium/Fast

Race Registration
Wheelie Bar
Patio (base of tower)

Slow/Medium/Fast

Slow/Medium/Fast
5 laps

5 laps

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Race Registration
Patio (base of tower)
Tech Barn

Patio (base of tower)

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice
National Anthem

SUPERSPORT SPRINTS

Lunch
Parade Lap

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

FORMULA 40

GRAND PRIX SPRINTS

Chapel Service

Sunday, June 16, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands

Worker's Meeting
Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Fast/Medium/Slow

MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (6 laps)
Wheelie Bar

Meet at turn 10 gate

SPMIN/STW, MW, UL/125GP/N250,

HW, LW/250GP, UNL (6 laps)

F1/F2 (6 laps)
MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (6 laps)
Location TBD (See Jim Wiles or John Anderson)

Race Registration
Patio (base of tower)
Tech Barn

Patio (base of tower)

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice
National Anthem

SUPERSPORT SPRINTS

Lunch
Parade Lap

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

FORMULA 40

GRAND PRIX SPRINTS

Fast/Medium/Slow

MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (6 laps)
Wheelie Bar

Meet at turn 10 gate

SPMIN/STW, MW, UL/125GP/N250,

HW, LW/250GP, UNL (6 laps)

F1/F2 (6 laps)
MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (6 laps)

7:00pm-10:00pm
7:30pm-10:00pm

7:00am-9:30am
8:00am-9:00am
8:00am-2:00pm
9:00am
9:30am-9:45am
9:45pm

10:00am-11:30am
11:30am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:45pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
3:00pm-3:15pm
3:15pm-5:00pm
5:00pm-5:15pm
5:15pm-5:30pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
8:00pm-9:00pm

7:30am-9:00am
8:00am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:00am
10:00am
10:05am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-3:15pm

3:15pm-3:30pm
3:30pm-3:50pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
8:00pm

7:30am-9:00am
8:00am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:00am
10:00am
10:05am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-3:15pm

3:15pm-3:30pm
3:30pm-3:50pm
3:50pm-5:30pm

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate) ~ BIR Radio (Competition Course) - 87.9FM



Central Roadracing Association
July 5-7, 2013 Schedule ~ Competition Course

Thursday, July 4, 2013
Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection

Friday, July 5, 2013

New Rider Classroom Training
Racer Wristbands

Tech Inspection

Worker's Meeting

New Rider Track Tour
Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Open Practice

New Riders Practice

1/2 Day Practice Wrist Bands ONLY
Lunch

Mandatory Rider's Meeting
New Riders Practice

Open Practice

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up
Open Practice

New Rider Race

Race Registration

Tech Inspection

Saturday, July 6, 2013

Worker's Meeting

Race Registration/Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Classroom
Race Registration
Tech Barn
Bandshell

Bandshell

Slow/Medium/Fast

Race Registration
Wheelie Bar
Bandshell

Slow/Medium/Fast

Slow/Medium/Fast
5 laps

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Bandshell
Race Registration
Tech Barn
Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice
National Anthem
SUPERSPORT SPRINTS
Lunch

Parade Lap
SUPERSPORT SPRINTS

Team Challenge Set-Up/Open Practice

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up
3 HOUR TEAM CHALLENGE
Chapel Service

Sunday, July 7, 2013

Worker's Meeting

Race Registration/Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Fast/Medium/Slow (QUALIFYING FOR 3 HR)

MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW (8 laps)
Wheelie Bar

Meet at track entrance by Bandshell
LW/VIN, UNL (8 laps)

Location TBD (See Jim Wiles or John Anderson)

Bandshell
Race Registration
Tech Barn
Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice

National Anthem
SUPERBIKE SPRINTS

Lunch

Parade Lap

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up
GRAND PRIX SPRINTS

Fast/Medium/Slow

SPMN/STW, MWE, MWN (8 laps)

Wheelie Bar

Meet at track entrance by Bandshell
UL/125GP/N250, HW, LW/250GP, UNL (8 laps)

Formula 40, MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (8 laps)

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate)

BIR Radio (Competition Course) - 87.9FM

7:00pm-10:00pm
7:30pm-10:00pm

7:00am-9:30am
8:00am-10:00am
8:00am-2:00pm
9:00am
9:30am-9:45am
9:45am

10:00am-11:30am
11:30am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:45pm
1:00pm-1:30pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
3:00pm-3:15pm
3:15pm-5:00pm
5:00pm-5:15pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
8:00pm-9:00pm

8:00am
8:00am-9:30am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:30am
10:30am
10:35am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-2:00pm
2:00pm-2:45pm
2:45pm-3:00pm
3:00pm-6:00pm
8:00pm

8:00am
8:00am-9:15am
8:00am-9:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:30am
10:35am
10:40am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-2:30pm
2:30pm-2:45pm
2:45pm-5:00pm



Central Roadracing Association
July 5-7, 2013 Schedule ~ Competition Course

3 HOUR TEAM CHALLENGE SCHEDULE

2:45pm First Call To Grid

2:50pm Second Call To Grid
2:55pm Third And Final Call To Grid
2:56pm 4 Minute Board

Racers Released For Warm-Up/Sighting Lap

2:57pm 3 Minute Board
Warm-Up/Sighting Lap Closed
Racers May Enter The Track Through The Grid Gate

2:58pm 2 Minute Board
Racers Not On The Grid Start From Pit Out

3:00pm GREEN FLAG!!!
3 Hour Team Challenge Race Begins

6:00pm CHECKERED FLAG!!!
3 Hour Team Challenge Race Ends

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate)
BIR Radio (Competition Course) - 87.9FM



Central Roadracing Association
Aug 02-04, 2013 ~ Competition Course

Thursday, Aug 01, 2013
Racer Wristbands Race Registration 7:00pm-10:00pm
Tech Inspection Tech Barn 7:30pm-10:00pm
Friday, Aug 02, 2013
New Rider Classroom Training Classroom 7:00am-9:30am
Racer Wristbands Race Registration 8:00am-9:00am
Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00am-2:00pm
Worker's Meeting Bandshell 9:00am
New Rider Track Tour 9:30am-9:45am
Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell 9:45pm

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 10:00am-11:30am

11:30am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm

New Riders Practice

1/2 Day Practice Wrist Bands ONLY Race Registration

Lunch Wheelie Bar 12:00pm-1:00pm
Mandatory Rider's Meeting Bandshell 12:45pm

New Riders Practice 1:00pm-1:30pm
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 1:30pm-3:00pm
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up 3:00pm-3:15pm
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 3:15pm-5:00pm
New Rider Race 5 laps 5:00pm-5:15pm
Race Registration Race Registration 7:00pm-9:00pm
Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00pm-9:00pm

Saturday, Aug 03, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands
Worker's Meeting

Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Race Registration
Bandshell
Tech Barn
Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice
National Anthem

SUPERSPORT SPRINTS

Lunch
Parade Lap

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

FORMULA 40

GRAND PRIX SPRINTS

Chapel Service

Sunday, Aug 04, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands
Worker's Meeting

Tech Inspection

Mandatory Rider's Meeting

Fast/Medium/Slow

MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (6 laps)
Wheelie Bar

Meet at Track Entrance by Bandshell

SPMIN/STW, MW, UL/125GP/N250,

HW, LW/250GP, UNL (6 laps)

F1/F2 (6 laps)
MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (6 laps)
Location TBD (See Jim Wiles or John Anderson)

Race Registration
Bandshell
Tech Barn
Bandshell

Rider and worker safety prayer immediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson

Open Practice
National Anthem

SUPERSPORT SPRINTS

Lunch
Parade Lap

SUPERBIKE SPRINTS

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up

FORMULA 40

GRAND PRIX SPRINTS

Fast/Medium/Slow

MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (6 laps)
Wheelie Bar

Meet at Track Entrance by Bandshell

SPMN/STW, MW, UL/125GP/N250,

HW, LW/250GP, UNL (6 laps)

F1/F2 (6 laps)
MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (6 laps)

7:30am-9:00am
8:00am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:00am
10:00am
10:05am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-3:15pm

3:15pm-3:30pm
3:30pm-3:50pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
8:00pm

7:30am-9:00am
8:00am
8:00am-10:30am
8:30am

9:00am-10:00am
10:00am
10:05am-12:00pm
12:00pm-1:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm-3:15pm

3:15pm-3:30pm
3:30pm-3:50pm
3:50pm-5:30pm

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate) ~ BIR Radio (Competition Course) - 87.9FM



Central Roadracing Association
September 13-15, 2013 schedule ~ Donnybrooke Course

Thursday, September 12, 2013

Racer Wristbands
Tech Inspection

Friday, September 13, 2013

Racer Wristbands

Race Registration
Tech Barn

Race Registration

7:00pm-10:00pm
7:30pm-10:00pm

8:00am-9:00am

Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00am-2:00pm
Worker's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 9:00am
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 10:00am-12:00pm
1/2 Day Practice Wrist Bands ONLY Race Registration 12:00pm-1:00pm
Lunch Wheelie Bar 12:00pm-1:00pm
Mandatory Rider's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 12:45pm

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 1:00pm-3:00pm
Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up 3:00pm-3:15pm
Open Practice Slow/Medium/Fast 3:15pm-5:00pm
New Rider Championship Race 5 laps 5:00pm-5:15pm
Framstad Cup 5 laps 5:15pm-5:30pm
Race Registration Race Registration 7:00pm-9:00pm
Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00pm-9:00pm
Saturday, September 14, 2013
Race Registration/Racer Wristbands Race Registration 7:30am-9:00am
Worker's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 8:00am

Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00am-10:30am

Mandatory Rider's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 8:30am

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Fast/Medium/Slow 9:00am-10:00am
National Anthem 10:00am
SUPERSPORT SPRINTS MWE, MWN, UL/N250, HW, LW/VIN, UNL (6 laps) 10:05am-12:00pm
Lunch Wheelie Bar 12:00pm-1:00pm
Parade Lap Meet at Turn 10 Gate 12:00pm
SUPERBIKE SPRINTS SPMN/STW, MW, UL/125GP/N250, 1:00pm-3:15pm

HW, LW/250GP, UNL (6 laps)

Worker Break/Bike Pick-Up 3:15pm-3:30pm
GRAND PRIX SPRINTS Formula 40, MW, UL/N250, HW, LW, UNL (6 laps) 3:30pm-5:30pm
Chapel Service Location TBD (See Jim Wiles or John Anderson) 8:00pm

Sunday, September 15, 2013

Race Registration/Racer Wristbands Race Registration 7:30am-9:30am
Worker's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 8:00am

Tech Inspection Tech Barn 8:00am-10:00am

Mandatory Rider's Meeting Patio (base of tower) 8:30am

Rider and worker safety prayer inmediately following rider's meeting - See Jim Wiles or John Anderson
Open Practice Endurance Bikes Only 9:00am-11:00am
Lunch Wheelie Bar 11:00am-11:45am
National Anthem 11:53am

5 Hour Endurance (Schedule On Reverse) 12:00pm-5:00pm

All Ultralight Riders Must Wear a CRA "New Rider" Shirt During Endurance Practice and Race

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate)
BIR Radio (Donnybrooke Course) - 105.3FM



11:45am

11:50am

11:53am

11:55am

11:56am

11:57am

11:58am

12:00pm

5:00pm

Central Roadracing Association
September 13-15, 2013 schedule ~ Donnybrooke Course

5 HOUR ENDURANCE SCHEDULE
Sunday, September 15, 2013

First Call To Grid Horn

Second Call To Grid Horn
National Anthem

Third And Final Call To Grid Horn

4 Minute Board Horn
Racers Released For Warm-Up/Sighting Lap

3 Minute Board
Warm-Up/Sighting Lap Closed
Racers May Enter The Track Through The Grid Gate

2 Minute Board
Racers Not On The Grid Start From Pit Out

GREEN FLAG!!!
5 Hour Endurance Race Begins

CHECKERED FLAG!!!
5 Hour Endurance Race Ends

THANKS FOR A GREAT 2013 SEASON!

We look forward to seeing you at the

annual awards banquet!

(Schedule Subject To Change - Times Are Approximate)
BIR Radio (Donnybrooke Course) - 105.3FM



